N
o.
 7
15
13
4
E
.

possible. For ordering code
see page 18.
Ordering examples:
BSW 819-492-06L3
BSW 819-493-12K2
BSW 819-494-09L2
BSW 819-_ _ _-_ _ _ _
10
Mechanical
Rotary Cam Switches
No. of switch
positions
L Exposed length
40 mm
K Exposed length
20 mm
Shaft ends
∅     20 mm
03 3x
06 6x
09 9x
12 12x
20 20x
Rotary cam switch
2 Drive left side,
rotation direction
left and right
3 Drive right side,
rotation direction
left and right
Drive type
492 Snap switch BSE 44.0
to DIN 43695,
Pulse location also
adjustable individually by
±20° for each switch
position while running
493 Snap switch BSE 44.0
to DIN EN 50047,
not adjustable while
running
494 Snap switch BSE 67,
pulse location not
adjustable during running
5
Accessories
Replacement
Parts
BSE 67
Silver with parallel grooves in the
snap springs
Snap switch
Single-pole changeover
see page 21
Duroplast
> 30 mil. switching operations (VDE 0660)
BSE 44.0 (to DIN EN 50047)
Silver, gold plated
Snap switch
Dual changeover, one NO and
one NC, galvanically and thermally
isolated
see page 21
Duroplast, cover Thermoplast
> 30 mil. switching operations (VDE 0660)
With switch element
Wiring diagram, style

Safety rotary cam switch
BSW 813-493 X64...
Ordering examples:
BSW 813-493-X64-12L2
BSW 813-494-X64-03K3
BSW 813-495-X64-09L3
BSW 813-_ _ _-X64-_ _ _ _
Dimensions (in mm)
Number of switch positions 3 6 9 12 20
Dimension A 125 185 245 305 503
B 105 165 225 285 483
C, Version L 199 259 319 379 577
C, Version K 159 219 279 339 537
Number of cable fittings 3 4 5 5 7
Securable cam rings
to protect against
unintended adjustment
These rotary cam
switches are also
equipped with a securing
fixture, i.e. each individual
cam ring is equipped with
an adjusting ring and
security plate. Simply
bending the security
panel into the slots of the
adjusting ring secures
each individual cam ring.
For mechanical presses
with manual insertion,
note 5.4 of EN 692:1996.
12
No. of switch
positions
03 3x
06 6x
09 9x
12 12x
20 20x
Rotary cam switch
493 Creep switch element
BSE 61 per
DIN EN 60204-1/VDE0113
494 Creep switch element
BSE 61 per
DIN EN 60204-1/VDE0113
495 Creep switch element
BSE 85 per
DIN EN 60204-1/VDE0113
As per trade association
rules only sizes with 6
to 20 switch positions are
permitted.
L Exposed shaft
length 40 mm
K Exposed shaft
length 20 mm
Shaft ends
∅     20 mm
2 Drive left side,
rotation direction
left and right
3 Drive right side,
rotation direction
left and right

C, Version L 199 259 319 379 577
No. of cable fittings 3 4 5 5 7
Ordering examples:
BSW 816-203-03L3-PA
BSW 816-204-12L2-NA
BSW 816-_ _ _-_ _ L _-_ _
Mixed assembly
An extended mixed
assembly with standard and
safety switch elements is
possible. For ordering code
see page 18.
– Suitable for clockwise or
counterclockwise rotation;
the scale ring can be
scaled in both directions
– Long exposed shaft end
(40 mm) with ∅ 20 mm
Series BSW 816-203,
BSW 816-204
Inductive switch elements
14
Rotary cam switch
203 Pulse position also
adjustable on the fly
by ±20° for each
switch position
204 Pulse position not
adjustable on the fly
Exposed shaft length
40 mm M10 center
thread on both shaft
ends, 9 mm deep
Shaft ends
∅     20 mm
No. of switch
positions
03 3x
06 6x
09 9x
12 12x
20 20x
2 Drive left side,
rotation direction
left and right
3 Drive right side,
rotation direction
left and right
Drive type
(see table at right)
Code for
switch element
5
Accessories
Replacement
Parts
Rotary cam switch
BSW 816-203 with inductive switch elements
BSW 816-204
(switchpoint adjustable on the fly by ±20°)
Cast aluminum, corrosion-resistant, anodized finish
Thread M25×1.5
Steel, in maintenance-free roller bearings
Non-rusting steel
Plastic guard
IP 65 per DIN 40050
max. 700/min
min. 10° at max. 100 rpm
min. 15° at max. 200 rpm
min. 45° at max. 300 rpm
min. 75° at max. 700 rpm
–5...+80 °C
> 50 mil. revolutions

the 6-digit code for mixed
assembly.
Order example for mechanical standard rotary cam switch:
BSW 819-493-12L3-55-xxxx
Rotary
cam switch
Mixed
assembly
Internal code
Mechanical switch elements
Order example for inductive standard rotary cam switch:
BSW 816-207-06L3-55-xxxx
Rotary
cam switch
Mixed
assembly
Internal code
Mechanical and inductive switch positions in one rotary cam switch
Inductive switch elements
(see Section 5 for technical
data)
BES 517-108 (NA)
BES 517-110 (PA)
BES 517-410 (WS)
BES 517-421 (WO)
BES 516-314-N (NG)
Inductive switch element
18
5
Accessories
Replacement
Parts
Mechanical and Inductive
Rotary Cam SwitchesMixed Assemblies
4
Note for standard series
The standard versions are
described in:
Section 1
Mechanical Rotary Cam
Switches
Section 2
Mechanical Rotary Cam
Switches to
DIN EN 60204-1/VDE 0113
Section 3
Inductive Rotary Cam
Switches
Detailed information for
switch elements can be
found in:
Section 5
Mechanical and Inductive
Switch Elements
19www.balluff.com
Type
For rotary cam switch series BSW
Order code for replacement switch elements
Construction
Contact material
Switching principle
Contact system
Contact arrangement
Wire cross-section (with end ferrule)
Connection type
Mechanical data
Actuation force on switch plunger
Bounce time
Switchover time
Switching rate
Housing material
Ambient temperature range Ta
Electrical data
Isolation
Nominal voltage
Constant current
Minimum load at 24 V DC
Contact resistance
Switching capacity AC 480 V, 40...60 Hz
AC 250 V, 40...60 Hz
DC 220 V

Accessories, Spare PartsAccessories, Spare Parts Step-up/step-down gear
Type
Order code
The gear can be flanged directly to the rotary cam switch
or installed between two rotary cam switches. The shaft end
of the gear in the latter case is connected to the shaft end
of the second rotary cam switch using a BSW 502-00-34
coupling.
Install using adapter disc, order code 707505
see table
Step-up/
-down
Ordering examples:
BG-GV 1:3
BG-GV 16:1
BG-GV _ _ /_ _
Gear
Additional step-up and step-down ratios on request
24
Step-up/step-down gear
for rotary cam switches with shaft end L = 40 mm
BG-GV_ _
Step-down Step-up
3:1 1:3
4:1
5:1
6:1
16:1
40:1
100:1
220:1
248:1
Accessories, Spare PartsAccessories, Spare Parts
Speed monitor,
Coupling
Type
Order
code
Add-on unit for speed monitoring
for rotary cam switches with shaft end L = 40 mm
BSW 502-00-46     with 1 switch position
Aluminum housing
Components for pulse sensor (per switch position):
Toothed disc with 30 teeth (30 pulses/revolution)
Inductive switch element BES 517-110 (Code PA)
The external, retrofittable speed monitor is used for shaft
break monitoring.
It is plugged into the right or left shaft end after the last
switch position of the rotary cam switch as an additional
switch position.
This enables a break to be detected even after the last
switch position.
Coupling
for directly coupling rotary cam switches
BSW 502-00-34     for shaft end L = 40 mm
BSW 502-00-24     for shaft end L = 20 mm
Suitable for directly coupling rotary cam switches,
with Plexiglas coupling guard.
Bo-wex
coupling
Plexiglas
coupling guard
Phone
Company
Name
Department
Street
Postal Code/City
Fax-Info +49 7158 173-299
Balluff products can also be found on our
CD-ROM, DVD-ROM or online.
Mechanical Line
Multiple Position Limit Switches with
Interchangeable Plunger Unit BNS
Compact Housings with Forced Opening BNS
BNS with Extended Switching Distance 4 mm
Wireless Transmission System BWT
Full product line on CD-ROM
DVD-ROM Full product line with 3D data
Please check and return by fax!
Slot for
key 6×6
DIN 6885